THURSDAY, 01 AUG 2024

FRANCE

MONT DE MARSAN/ DEAUVILLE

RACE 1 T7:10PM (€12,000) Mont De Marsan 1400m
1 436251 Godessa(FR) 58.5 [6] VJanacek 23.0% G Elosegui 15.4%
2 432711 Reconnect (IRE) 58.5 [5] A Gutierrez Val 9.4% Mme J Soubagne 9.1%
3 64257 Liberty James (FR) 56.5 [8] FVeron 6.0% Mme J Soubagne 9.1%
4 128623 Beria 56.5 [4] SLeQuilleuc(1.5)  7.4% A Loring 0.0%
5 3325 Bare Elegance 56.5 [2] AMekouche 25)  4.9% A Lartigau 2.8%
6 475078 Bak's Wood (FR) 56 [3] AWerle 10.1% G Lemer 6.4%
7 760 Khelregal (FR) 56 [1] HMouesan 8.9% J Pelletan 4.2%
8 833067 Delia Chope (FR) 54.5 [7] AGavilan 8.1% ODe 5.9%

L IOF fheRe 1 1

SELECTIONS s MONT DE MARSAN 1400M DISTANCE BEST TIME 1400M
4 Beria 73 1 Godessa (FR) 100% | § 5 Bare Elegance 67% | 2 Reconnect (IRE) 1:22.90
1 Godessa (FR) D E 4 Beria 33% |§ 4 Beria 58% |§ 4 Beria 1:25.76
5 Bare Elegance |”', 2 Recomnect(IRE) ~ 42% 5 BareElegance  1:26.80
8 Delia Ch R < E 8 Delia Chope (FR) ~ 17% || 6 Bak's Wood (FR) 1:27.90
elia Chope (FR) 8 Dela Chope (FR) 1:30.16

Race Preview: Beria Running well, finished 3rd at this course over 1600m on the 19th of July and is
a missive contender for top honours. Godessa (FR) Boasts a victory over 1600m at this course on the
19th of July and it would be no shock if he followed up. Include. Bare Elegance Strong place chance.
Delia Chope (FR) Will need to progress on recent effort when 7th over 1400m at La Teste.

RACE 2 T7:42PM (€20,000) Mont De Marsan 1200m
1 408807 OTrasno (FR) 61.5 [2] AMerou(1.5) 5.3% B Montzey 10.2%
2 482281 Galilodge (FR) 59.5 [5] HMouesan 8.9% T Novais 7.2%
3 092235 Ismael Paint (FR) 58.5 [3] M Meyer (1.5) 7.5% CHPlisson 6.2%
4 026714 Excalibur (FR) 57 [4] V Seguy 12.8% Mme S Lanslots 9.1%
5 202191 Jasmin Dore (FR) 55.5 [1] M Romary (1.5) 10.5% Mme C Nicot 14.8%
6 000185 Shelbylandor (FR) 55 [7] AGavilan 8.1% CHPlisson 6.2%
7 002002 Tawhiri (FR) 545 [6] AMekouche (1.5  4.9% SBrogi 4.7%

EHEK &

SELECTIONS

BEST TIME 1200M
Tawhiri (FR)  1:08.08
Jasmin Dore (FR) 1:09.28

MONT DE MARSAN
5 Jasmin Dore (FR)  100%
1 OTrasno (FR) 83%

1200M DISTANCE
7 Tawhii (FR) 35%
5 JasminDore (FR) ~ 33%

2 Galilodge (FR)

1 0 Trasno (FR)

FAST FORM

3 Ismael Paint (FR) D 2 Galilo.dlge(FR) 78% |4 1 OTrasnoFFR) 27% OTrasnofFR) 1:09.48
4 Excalibur (FR 7 Tawhii (FR) 11% [ 3 Ismael Paint (FR)  19% Ismael Paint (FR) 1:09.48
xcalibur (FR) 4 Excabur(FR)  13%) (6 Shelbyindor (FR) 1:09.87

IRACE

Race Preview: Galilodge (FR) Won over 1400m at this track in a Handicap on the 19th of July and

is confidently selected to follow up. Win. O Trasno (FR) Place value here. Ismael Paint (FR) Placed
5th over 1000m in a Handicap at Vichy on the 19th of July and is a must for the quartet. Good chance.
Excalibur (FR) Running well, won penultimate, finished 4th over 1000m at Vichy last time and can
earn again. Each way chance.

RACE 3 8:17PM (€20,000) Mont De Marsan 2450m
1 572260 AlBarq(FR) 60 [6] G Guedj-gay 10.5% Mme S Gavilan 10.1%
2 138735 Mexican Dream (FR) 59  [1] MRomary (1.5) 10.5% F Pardon 11.1%
3 309576 ABetter World 58.5 [4] M Meyer (1.5) 7.5% D Henderson 6.7%
4 771030 Diane’star 58  [8] M Grandin 12.1% P Cottier 16.8%
5 032810 Morandi First (FR) 57.5 [7] SLe Quilleuc 7.4% A Estrabol 10.5%
6 403801 Piano Man (FR) 57 [2] AGutierrez Val 9.4% R Montenegro 9.8%
7 334032 Lunaticos (FR) 56.5 [3] FVeron 6.0% T Mercier 10.0%
8 563406 Quien Sabe 535 [5] AWerle 10.1% JMLis 10.0%
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SELECTIONS MONT DE MARSAN

4 Diane’star 6 PianoMan(FR)  100%

2 Mexican Dream (FR)

5 Morandi First (FR)
7 Lunaticos (FR)

2450M DISTANCE BEST TIME 2450M

FAST FORM

IRACE

Race Preview: Diane’star She has sufficient means to fight for victory. Mexican Dream (FR) She is
seldom far off them and can make the frame. Morandi First (FR) Won two in a row before that and
can be competitive. Lunaticos (FR) The last two efforts in Handicap company have been good and
can be involved again.

RACE 4 8:52PM (€38,000) Mont De Marsan 2000m
1 177107 Autumn Pride (IRE) 58 [3] FVeron 6.0% D Watrigant 10.9%
2 114488 Swiss Bank 58 [1] AGavilan 8.1% ODe 5.9%
3 153132 Cambronne (FR) 58 [5] MGrandin 12.1% P Cottier 16.8%
4 112131 Naranco 57 [6] V Janacek 23.0% G Elosegui 15.4%
5 218753 Mnesarete 55.5 [4] A Gutierrez Val 9.4% JMLis 10.0%
6 61 Magical Hope 53 [2] AWerle 10.1% H Pantall 12.2%

1mzlsw4.5nsl

SELECTIONS s MONT DE MARSAN 2000M DISTANCE BEST TIME 2000M
| 2 Swiss Bank 67% i 100% | ) 1 Autumn Pride (IRE) 2:00.00
3 Cambronne (FR) D 8 4 Naranco 67% 4 Naranco 75% |§2 SwissBank  2:00.83
6 Magical Hope 5 1 Autumn Pride (RE) 33% | 2 Swiss Bank 57% |§4 Naranco 2:03.29
2 Swiss Bank E 1 Autumn Pride (IRE)  23% | 3 Cambronne (FR) 2:09.74
WiSs Ban RACE” 5 Mnesarete 2:14.00

Race Preview: Naranco Vaclav Janacek retains the ride and has a big winning chance. Cambronne
(FR) He no longer has to prove himself at this level and will have supporters, returning from a break.
Magical Hope She won her maiden well and could have more to come. Swiss Bank A hard knocking
Handicap campaigner that can earn some money.
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11:10 PM

Manoir (FR)

Cynic (IRE)
Borghal (FR)
Bonny Way (FR)
Miss Incognito (FR)
Mr Kodiac (IRE)
Nootka Bay (FR)
Gavr (IRE)

Ruby In The Rocks (FR)
Excessiveness

Tea Leaf (FR)
Cloud (FR)

Stello Tally (FR)

338137
972737
56467
715709
55
685358
05649
0649
264263
10 184144
11 677261
12 3200
13 939245
14 82343 Ysoie (FR)
15 305804 Last Stand (FR)
16 09086 Tender Thoughts (FR)
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SELECTIONS
2 Cynic (IRE)

DEAUVILLE

(€25,000)

59  [3] HBoutin

7] M Guyon

16] J Moutard

[4] S Pasquier

[12] C Soumillon
[13] M Barzalona

1] RMangione

6] S Planque

5] MVelon (1.5)
[8] H Lebouc

[15] A Pouchin

[11] T Bachelot

14] T Blanchouin (1)
58.5 [2] L Carboni (1.5)
58.5 [10] Aurelien Lemaitre
585 [9] AMadamet

58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5

Deauville

9.6%
16.3%
5.9%
13.3%
11.3%
19.0%
7.6%
8.7%
10.7%
9.4%
12.1%
11.2%
11.1%
9.4%
10.2%
10.5%

M Boutin

Tim Donworth
G Bietolini

D&p Prod’homme
E D Monfort
AFabre

S Jesus

F Chappet

J Parize

Pier Menard

E Libaud

Mme L Veyrinas
J Boisnard

G Bietolini

C Escuder

S Wattel

1900m

7.4%
11.2%
8.9%
6.1%
8.6%
21.3%
7.6%
9.3%
6.8%
20.0%
15.3%
20.6%
13.8%
8.9%
9.6%
13.0%

14.

1900M DISTANCE BEST TIME 1900M

11 Tea Leaf (FR)

o
9 Ruby In The Rocks (FR)

FAST FORM

16 Tender Thoughts (FR) _

IRACE

Race Preview: Cynic (IRE) Good 3rd two runs ago over 2000m at Compiegne in a handicap on June
7th. Player. Tea Leaf (FR) Won last time over 1800m in a handicap at Clairefontaine on June 28th.
Leading chance. Ruby In The Rocks (FR) Fair 3rd last time over 2000m at Aix-Les-Bains on June
27th in a handicap. Each way option. Tender Thoughts (FR) Ought to be thereabouts.
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11:45 PM

717174 Clash Royale (FR)

921806 Virgo Maria (FR)

65450 Magic World (FR)
657 Amarena Dodville (FR)
657 Magneticqueen

741262 Rio (FR)

435670 Honey Badger (FR)
389 Modern Light (FR)

725700 Pamela Boum (FR)

10 257 Effira(FR)

11 3878 Avedon (FR)

12 462794 Grand Lili (FR)

13 464794 Tenyearsafter (FR)

14 708036 Enora Senora (FR)

15 60 Linfold Lady (IRE)

0 Isla Columbretes (FR)

OCONOOARWN=

(€21,000)
59 [5] SPasquier
59  [11] A Subias (1)
59 [10] J Moutard
59 [8] RMangione
59 [8] C Soumillon

585 [2] APouchin
585 [1] T Piccone
58.5 [7] BMarie

58  [12] F Valle Skar (1.5)
58  [16] H Lebouc
58  [14] C Lecoeuvre

57.5 [13] T Bachelot
57.5 [6] ACrastus

53 [4] Non Partant (1)
53  [15] L Boisseau

51 [9] TTrullier

Deauville

13.3%
8.6%
5.9%
7.6%

11.3%

12.1%

10.9%
4.4%
7.2%
9.4%
9.0%

11.2%
5.7%

%
5.3%
7.5%

N Clement

F R Monfort

G Bietolini
Mme A Tinchon
P Bary

E Libaud

Mme A Wattel
B And Beaunez
G Bietolini

C Lotoux

D Smaga

G Bietolini

Y Barberot

F X Belvisi

J Toux

S Nigge

1900m

12.5%
10.9%
8.9%
9.1%
8.3%
15.3%
9.1%
4.5%
8.9%
10.3%
4.9%
8.9%
9.0%
3.5%
7.9%
10.0%
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Disclaimer: While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.
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THURSDAY, 01 AUG 2024

FRANCE

MONT DE MARSAN/ DEAUVILLE

SELECTIONS DEAUVILLE 1900M DISTANCE BEST TIME 1900M
13 Tenyearsafter (FR) g 12 Grand Lii (FR) 11%

6 Rio (FR) D
1 Clash Royale (FR)
12 Grand Lili (FR)
Race Preview: Tenyearsafter (FR) Credible 4th last time over 2000m in a handicap at Parislong-
champ on July 13th. Can play a lead role. Rio (FR) Nice 2nd last time over 2000m in a handicap at
Aix-Les-Bains on June 27th in a handicap. Can feature. Clash Royale (FR) A winner on the PSF
at Chantilly in May. Hard to overlook. Grand Lili (FR) 4th last time over 2500m at Saint-Malo in a
handicap on July 15th. Each way player.

RACE 9 1:33 AM

(€34,000)

Deauville -- 1200m

1 5115 Reux (FR) 59  [5] Aurelien Lemaitre  10.2% F Vermeulen 11.3%
2 1 Estepona (FR) 57 [2] CLecoeuvre 9.0% M D Sanchez 14.6%
3 47 King Return (FR) 55.5 [3] BMarie 4.4% P Dolle 3.4%
4 1 Fort Etna (IRE) 55.5 [1] M Guyon 16.3% HF Devin 15.6%
5 1 EpsonBlueCen(IRE)  55.5 [4] C Soumillon 11.3% M Guamieri 6.8%

ITrEER

SELECTIONS

DEAUVILLE

1200M DISTANCE BEST TIME 1200M

5 Epson Blue Cen (IRE) 2 Estepona(FR)  100% | 1 Reux(FR) 100% {0 5 EpsonBlug Cen (IRE) 1:09.62
4 Fort Etna (IRE) D 5 Epson Blue Cen (IRE) 100% | 2 Estepona (FR)  100% |2 Estepona (FR)  1:10.36
5 Epson Blue Cen (IRE) 100% J§ 1 Reux (FR) 1:10.84

2 Estepona (FR)
1 Reux (FR)

FAST FORM

IRACE

Race Preview: Epson Blue Cen (IRE) Debut winner who won by 1.25 length last start. Racing in

RACE 7 12:23 AM (€27,000) Deauville -- 2500m
1 331655 Dreams (FR) 60 [15] S Planque 8.7% S Pecoraro 5.6%
2 025119 Cap Farewell (FR) 60  [10] A Pouchin 12.1% N Caullery 7.9%
3 000490 Zaur (IRE) 60 [7] ASubias (1) 8.6% F R Monfort 10.9%
4 215180 Valentino (FR) 60 [14] C Pacaut (1.5) 8.7% AlLe Clerc 3.6%
5 665871 Combermere (FR) 59.5 [11] R Mangione 7.6% JLeroy 15.7%
6 271024 Anagaliis (FR) 59  [12] S Pasquier 13.3% F Bresson 16.7%
7 032925 Kingdom (FR) 58 [9] FValleSkar(15)  7.2% MBoutin 7.4%
8 313362 Ventosilla (FR) 58  [5] HLebouc 9.4% C Lotoux 10.3%
9 530036 Situmeledemandais (FR) 57.5 [6] M Peslier (2.5) 6.7% D Smaga 4.9%
10 750501 Gold And Cash (FR) 57.5 [8] MBarzalona 19.0% J M Beguigne 14.5%
11 312211 Step Morning (FR) 57 [4] T Bachelot 11.2% Mme L Veyrinas 20.6%
12 119283 Devilla (FR) 57 [3] Y Rousset 5.5% N Remoue 14.3%
13 621200 Lhommaize (FR) 56 [1] Aurelien Lemaitre  10.2% S Cerulis 5.6%
14 025422 Shawbak (FR) 55.5 [13] C Soumillon 11.3% Mme H Martinez 2.7%
15 930400 Auen Adventure (GER) 55 [2] A Molins (1.5) 5.7% J Parize 6.8%

NS S 0N VO &

SELECTIONS

11 Step Morning (FR)

DEAUVILLE
3 Zaur(RE)

100%

2500M DISTANCE

BEST TIME 2500M

8 Ventosilla (FR) J

13 Lhommaize (FR)

60%

10 Gold And Cash (FR)

11 Step Morning (FR)

33%

FAST FORM

14 Shavibek FR)

23%

9 Situmeledemandais (FR)

TRACE

9 Stumeledemandais (FR) 19%

good form. Fort Etna (IRE) Impressive debut winner who won by 3.00 length last start. Will continue
the great form here. Estepona (FR) Won on his sole start over 1200m at this track on July 7th. Looks
a useful prospect and one to follow. Reux (FR) 5th in a Listed race last time, won before that in a
Class 2 race at Marseille Borely on June 7th. Consider.

Race Preview: Step Morning (FR) Won his last two races, the latter over 2900m in a Class 3 handi-
cap at Clairefontaine on July 11th. The hat-trick is likely. Ventosilla (FR) One to pay attention too.
Gold And Cash (FR) Can be competitive despite a weight rise. Situmeledemandais (FR) 3rd before
that over 2400m at Parislongchamp on June 13th in a Class 3 handicap. Merits consideration.

RACE 10 2:15 AM  (€53,000) Deauville -- 2500m
1 229112 Agile (IRE) 60 [3] MVelon 10.7% J M Beguigne 14.5%
2 732017 Woot City (FR) 59.5 [13] T Piccone 10.9% F Chappet 9.3%
3 212959 Kosakenzipfel (FR) 59.5 [5] Rene Piechulek 20.3% Frau S Steinberg 22.6%
4 374555 Nacido (GER) 59.5 [7] MBarzalona 19.0% HBlume 7.2%
5 512222 Presage Nocturne (IRE) 59 [6] C Soumillon 11.3% A G Botti 7.4%
6 756061 DevillnThe Sky(IRE) 58 [10] M Guyon 16.3% Y Barberot 9.0%
7 023110 Wukhann (FR) 57.5 [8] T Bachelot 11.2% J Parize 6.8%
8 646287 Orion Rock (FR) 57.5 [12] H Boutin 9.6% M F Weissmeier 8.8%
9 004283 Bosioh (FR) 57 [15] A Crastus 5.7% N Perret 8.2%
10 802017 Santurin (FR) 56.5 [14] C Lecoeuvre 9.0% Mme C Bocksai 9.4%
11 225445 Circeo (IRE) 56 [9] Aurelien Lemaitre  10.2% M Delzangles 9.5%
12 741084 Robinie 55.5 [16] A Madamet 10.5% S Smrczek 11.2%
13 060733 Super Alex (FR) 55.5 [11] I Mendizabal 7.9% Jean Dubois 8.4%
14 046400 Lorenzo De Medici (FR) 54.5 [4] RMangione 7.6% A G Botti 7.4%
15 303338 Cheek To Cheek(IRE)  53.5 [1] A Pouchin 12.1% E D Monfort 8.6%
16 167672 Strako (FR) 52.5 [2] ECrublet 8.9% Mme A Wattel 9.1%

1.2.Sm4ﬁ5.6.7.8'9.1(”11.1%1:“1.
g

oK
SELECTIONS
3 Kosakenzipfel (FR)

5 Presage Nocturne (IRE) J
1 Agile (IRE)
9 Bosioh (FR)

FAST FORM

IRACE

DEAUVILLE
3 Kosakenzipfel (FR)

83%

2500M DISTANCE BEST TIME 2500M

14 Lorenzo De Medici (FR) 46%

10 Santurin (FR) 40%

2 WoolCly(FR)  33%

9 Bosioh (FR) 29%

Race Preview: Kosakenzipfel (FR) Likes this track and acts on all surfaces. Can feature. Presage

RACE 8 12:58 AM (€19,000) Deauville -- 1200m
1 323381 Alexandretta 59.5 [9] Eddy Hardouin 8.1% HBlume 7.2%
2 870240 See You Pink (FR) 59.5 [6] AMadamet 10.5% M Seror 10.2%
3 500000 Baileys Blues (FR) 59 [2] MGuyon 16.3% J Toux 7.9%
4 734339 Sadalbari (IRE) 59  [1] BMarie 4.4% M N Nieslanik 7.1%
5 092218 Impitoyable (FR) 58 [8] AMolins (1.5) 5.7% Frau A Budka 9.6%
6 113830 Califano (FR) 58  [4] ACrastus 5.7% J Reynier 16.9%
7 156960 Sister Of Love (IRE) 58 [7] RLiegeois (3.5) 2.6% M Guarnieri 6.8%
8 502307 CiaoPa’ (FR) 57.5 [11] HBoutin 9.6% C Boutin 7.5%
9 503129 Till We Die (FR) 56.5 [13] C Pacaut (1.5) 8.7% C Escuder 9.6%
10 210777 Parure Des Sables (IRE) 56  [12] A Pouchin 12.1% E D Monfort 8.6%
11 130070 Victory Salute (FR) 56  [3] MBarzalona 19.0% J Reynier 16.9%
12 860895 Furioso (FR) 56 [10] T Piccone 10.9% H Pantall 12.2%
13 835602 Loubeisien (FR) 56  [17] E Corallo 13.3% C Ferland 13.9%
14 401507 Live (IRE) 56 [15] C Lecoeuvre 9.0% VLuka 3.8%
15 295654 Fuchsia 56 [5] MVelon(1.5) 10.7% A Schepens 0.0%
16 378400 Sixtus (FR) 56  [16] C Belmont (2.5) 8.6% M Nigge 10.7%

Don llias (GR)

15.1M1m

SELECTIONS
13 Loubeisien (FR)

14 Live (RE)

545 [14] F Valle Skar (1.5)

DEAUVILLE

56%

7.2%

17 Mrs G Rarick
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 M 012 g 13amgt4
BEINAERERAME &R

1200M DISTANCE
1 Alexandretta

4.6%

BEST TIME 1200M
8 CiaoPa'(FR)  1:07.61

6

Califano (FR) 47%

13 Loubeisien (FR)

9 TilWe Die (FR)1:07.89

5 Impitoyable (FR) J

FAST FORM

i (e P el
" 120 Pa o ve o oubeisien 0.
7 Sister Of Love (IRE) 15 Fuchsia 18% {8 CeoPaR)  39%)\6 CaiaoffR) 1:09.06

RACE

Race Preview: Loubeisien (FR) Nice 2nd last time over 1400m in a Class 4 race at La Teste on July
22nd. Looks ready to win. Impitoyable (FR) Won before that over 1100m at La Teste on July 3rd in
a Class 2 race. Can make presence felt. See You Pink (FR) Among the leading chances. Sister Of

Love (IRE) Can get back on track.

Nocturne (IRE) Has been placed 2nd on all four runs, the latter over 2800m in a Class 2 handicap at
Compiegne on June 22nd. Player. Agile (IRE) Among the leading chances. Bosioh (FR) Fair 3rd last
time over 2400m at Compiegne on July 9th in a Class 2 handicap. One to consider.

Disclaimer: While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.
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FEDR/ ZHR
58 145 7:10 PM (12,000K37%) HKEDR —- 1400AR
1 436251 BREEM  Godessa (FR) 585 6] BW&R 280% %R 154%
2 432711 Eig Reconnect (IRE) 58.5 [ 5] FUR 94% EEFE 9.1%
3 64257 B HfEH Liberty James (FR) 56.5 [ 8] k& 60% RER 9.1%
4 128623 ELFIME  Beria 56.5 [ 4] ZF&/R(A.5 T14% BT 0.0%
5 3325 #fifi# Bare Elegance 56.5 [ 2] KEAFQ2.5 49% higME 2.8%
6 475078 EE{REE Bak's Wood (FR) 56 [ 3] 4EF) 101% #h9% 6.4%
7 760 RIRFUKE Khelregal (FR) 56 [ 1] &l 8.9% {MFIHE 4.2%
a 833067 @Emz DeIlaChope (FR) 545[ 7] R 8.1% KifE 5.9%
ik ES E414002R 14002 RS8R
AXZT D 5 atidE  e7%|l2 FiE  1:2290
1 B 4 BERIT 58% || 4 LERIT  1:25.76
" 2 Eig 2%|5 i 1:26.80
5 St 8 EET 17% || 6 EF{AE 1:27.90
8 B2 8 BET 13016
EEWS: LAY STHEEEES, BE CNER, RED TEERILe, S8s
B, @Al KSFEEEFE—Boll. BEE EIMESESTIHEESSR,

$ 21% 7:42PM (20,0008 T)

408807 $FHIHfIE O Trasno (FR)
482281 MNFi&EF Galilodge (FR)
092235 {RETD/R Ismael Paint (FR)
026714 s Excalibur (FR)
202191 3RFIL /R Jasmin Dore (FR)
000185 #fEL224E Shelbylandor (FR)
002002 #&#&F]  Tawhir (FR)

IHWWHIH

57

NO AR WN=

55

61.5 [
59.5 [
58.5 [

55.5 [

54.5

KEDE - 1200AR

2] 8% (1.5
5] 2l

3] HgBR(1.5)  75%
4] ShfF 12.8%
1] BEF(1.5) 105%
7] RHE= 8.1%
6] Ksear(1.5 4.9%

5.3%
8.9%

10.2%
7.2%
6.2%
9.1%

14.8%
6.2%
4.7%

ER
BT
BeFlFx
=ZHn&
BeFIZR
mEE

% 8112002 R 1200 A REEER
2 A& 5 EFER 7 EHF 7 iE&EF 1:08.08
T T 1 fERnS 5 FABR 5 FHISR 1:0028
3 PR 2 mFEE 1 PR 1 FFRERE 1:09.48
2 el 7 EEF 3 REISR 3 RHEFD/R 1:00.48

4 18| 6 St =7E 1:09.87

D=

ERME: NABE STURER,

SEENBI, e CHLFEETHA=S, $#

HBR CRESTIANG, THREE—E0OE. B8 NSRS, CHIETBER

KEDRE - 24502R

BRE,

% 31% 8:17 PM (20,0008 T)

1 572260 {15 AlBarq (FR) 60 [ 6] miE 10.5%

2 138735 SBFEEAF Mexican Dream (FR) 59 [ 1] BEFI(1.5) 105%

3 309576 FEFE5R A Better World 585 [ 4] ¥gEE(1.5)  75%

4 771030 AR ZE Dianestar 58 [ 8] #&=T 121%

5 032810 BEZFE— Morandi First (FR) 57.5[ 7] TE&/R 7.4%

6 403801 $MZ5EF Piano Man (FR) 57 [ 2] B/R 9.4%

7 334032 EHHIRTE Lunaticos (FR) 56.5 [ 3] k& 6.0%
563406 &FEHEM Quien Sabe 53.5 [ 5] 4F 10.1%

IMMMHMHH

i

4 MRZE

6 MESF

100%

{82450 R

BRI

E ks
SRR
STIB/R
BIEE
ExEiEr
EZ 0N
FIER

10.1%
1.1%

6.7%
16.8%
10.5%

9.8%
10.0%
10.0%

24502 R{ES

2 EREFY

AA

5 EEg—

i ¥T 5 SR

7 BMRR

TE

ERME: WRE NOAE, LRI
BER, B2E—2
EBIFN.

#gim | ZE

PP EEE
MO, TZE5TaiaR. SRR BImRESEIIE

A

T, BAEFY ASIELT, STHA

. SHEB

ZEEAIE, MAESKR, TEFHREFER,

% 435 8:52PM (38,000BkT)

1 177107 FKERZEE Autumn Pride (IRE)
2 114488 EL4RTT Swiss Bank

3 153132 FR#P&RR Cambronne (FR)
4 112131 WBA%E  Naranco

5 218753 FRiEkntF Mnesarete

6 61 BEERER Magical Hope
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58 [ 3] EiE 6.0% FUdFFl  10.9%
58 [ 1] k4= 8.1% BXfE 5.9%
58 [ 5] #&<T 121% /R 168%
57 [ 6] B&E® 280% fF&SR 154%
55.5 [ 4] F/R 9.4% ﬂﬁﬁ 10.0%
53 [ 2] 4R 101% B4E 12.2%
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1 338137 BBAM/R  Manoir (FR)

2 972737 R  Cynic (IRE)

3 56467 &L Borghal (FR)

4 715709 ifHe=Z3& Bonny Way (FR)

5 55 &Rk Miss Incognito (FR)
6 685358 FilSE4E MrKodiac (IRE)

7 05649 TYFE  Nootka Bay (FR)
8 0649 In4E/R  Gawr (RE)

9 264263 LEF Ruby In The Rocks (FR)
10 184144 i3f&E Excessiveness

11 677261 Mt Tea Leaf (FR)

12 3200 /b Cloud (FR)

13 939245 EFIEE Stello Tally (FR)

14 82343 & Ysoie (FR)

15 305804 FJe—i Last Stand (FR)

16 09086 i@3E%  Tender Thoughts (FR)
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59 [ 3] T 96% BT 74%
59 [ 7] =% 16.3% FHRiKFF  11.2%
59 [16] FEi&{E 59% tkZFIR  89%
59 [ 4] BfmR 133% ETH 6.1%
59 [12] 74&iE 1.3% BEets 8.6%
59 [13] BEXKS 19.0% ZHELE  21.3%
59 [ 1] 2% 7.6% ZAHF 7.6%
59 [ 6] E=F 8.7% ERWNA 9.3%
585 5] #fE(1.5  107% AP 6.8%
58.5 [ 8] FifEM 94% HLHE  200%
58.5 [15] £ 121% Z=ERR 153%
585 [11] B 1.2% ZEFIZH  20.6%
585 [14] Fo=<2E(1)  11.1% BSR4y 138%
585 2] FERE(1.5 94% LEZFIE  89%
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E1K1900A R

_ SRR
1 §nf D
9 AER% P
16 BEY

BEME: BER THRIIS AR, [HWEESH. R ANGSES,
ShENTmRRs, BRS TI76

B, TGk HERIIES,

FlzEa—K
ENHEIR.

ZHIIR —— 19002 R

% 635 11:45 PM (21,000Bk3T)

1 717174 2Z &S Clash Royale (FR)
2 921806 #EFEERF Virgo Maria (FR)
3 65450 BEEMHSR Magic World (FR)
4 657 A%l Amarena Dodville (FR)
5 657 fik 1% E Magneticqueen
6 741262 EBX Rio (FR)
7 435670 EBIE Honey Badger (FR)
8 389 EEZZ K Modem Light (FR)
9 725700 BH¥EHL  Pamela Boum (FR)
10 257 EREFER Effira (FR)
11 3878 3LF  Avedon (FR)
12 462794 FIFIEA Grand L (FR)
13 464794 +4EfF  Tenyearsafter (FR)
14 708036 {FHHEHL  Enora Senora (FR)
15 60 384 Linfold Lady (IRE)

80 TEAEMYF Isla Columbretes (FR)
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59 [ 5] EfR 133% BBET] 125%
59 [11] ZREEHR()  86% ZREE  109%
59 [10] F&i&E 59% tkZFIfe  89%
59 [ 3] IR 76% TH 9.1%
59 [ 8] F%&E 1.3% 163 8.3%
585 2] £ 121% Z=EERR 153%
58.5 [ 1] EEREfE 109% FUiF 9.1%
585 [ 7] I 44% THfeEr 4.5%
58 [12] ER/R(.5) 72% LEZFIE  8.9%
58 [16] FiiEMm 94% TFEEr  10.3%
58 [14] FEELE 9.0% $FdE 4.9%
57.5 [13] Bl 12% EEZFIE  89%
57.5 [ 6] ~HilE 57% BYAT 9.0%
53 [ 4] KE® ~% DIENET 35%
53 [15] fEfRER 5.3% FHr 7.9%
51 [ 9] #FIR 75% feE 10.0%
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1 331655 348 Dreams (FR) 60 [15] EL=F 87% Kmhr&  56%
2 025119 IIEBAIE Cap Farewell (FR) 60 [10] =2 12.1% REHE 7.9%
3 000490 4£/R Zaur (IRE) 60 [ 7] FRECHR(D  86% HEB4EF  109%
4 215180 HABKHN Valentino (FR) 60 [14] MEE4F(1.5) 87% Zeskse 3.6%
5 665871 BEMK/R Combermere (FR) 59.5 [11] 27 76% ¥ 15.7%
6 271024 ZHBMFI Anagalis (FR) 59 [12] R 133% HEHK  167%
7 032925 EEH Kingdom (FR) 58 [ 9] FR/RA.5 72% AT 7.4%
8 313362 IRFEAHL Ventosila (FR) 58 [ 5] FliEM 94% ZHEHT  103%
9 530036 BFIMEYS Situmeledemandais (FR) 57.5 [ 6] {f&iF|25 67% S°I0E 4.9%
10 750501 E&4k™ GoldAnd Cash (FR)  57.5[ 8] K= 19.0% BER 145%
11 312211 HEANEBR Step Moming (FR) 57 [ 4] B 11.2% 4RI 206%
12 119283 #EEEHL  Devila (FR) 57 [ 3] BE4F 55% FIEME  14.3%
13 621200 #k&E2Z%  Lhommaize (FR) 56 [ 1] B4 10.2% W3 5.6%
14 025422 BEFE  Shawbak (FR) 55.5 [13] 734416 1.3% BT 2.7%
15 930400 BLE'FFE Auen Adventure (GER) 55 [ 2] BhkHR(1.5) 57% MAEZL 6.8%
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1 323381 3LENFELE Alexandretia 59.5 [ 9] MAkEZE 8.1% HESY 7.2%
2 870240 #ELALF See You Pink (FR) 59.5 [ 6] LhiEkf 105% BZR  102%
3 500000 BFIEE  Baileys Blues (FR) 59 [ 2] ©=% 16.3% #tHT 7.9%
4 734339 EIXEF Sadalbari (IRE) 59 [ 1] TF 44% FEFRIfe  7.1%
5 092218 AA[#E{ Impitoyable (FR) 58 [ 8] E=MHEF(1.5) 57% BiEFR 9.6%
6 113830 FFli%i& Calfano (FR) 58 [ 4] FRE 57% FIR/R - 169%
7 156960 FE4ABk SisterOfLove (RE) 58 [ 7] FIZHFB.5) 26% Z=EF| 6.8%
8 502307 F+F; Ciao Pa’ (FR) 575 [11] 7T 96% T 7.5%
9 503129 &3  Til We Die (FR) 56.5 [13] MEE45(1.5) 8.7% HREEE  9.6%
10 210777 BAE/R  Parure Des Sables (IRE) 56 [12] 2 121% Seops 8.6%
11 130070 BEFIZE  Victory Salute (FR) 56 [ 3] BK&S 19.0% FIR/R  16.9%
12 860895 #pEEBRF Furioso (FR) 56 [10] EEnEfe 10.9% E45 12.2%
13 835602 &Ml  Loubeisien (FR) 56 [17] RIER 133% EFBE  139%
14 401507 HIBE  Live (RE) 56 [15] FUEELE 90% Ak 3.8%
15 295654 EAE  Fuchsia 56 [ 5] 4EEA1.5 107% SEELE 0.0%
16 378400 FEHFHFHR Sixtus (FR) 56 [16] MI54F(2 5 86% Bk 10.7%
17 ZRIAFURT Don llias (GR) 545 [14] SEF/R(.5)  7.2% RFITE 4.6%
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% 935 1:33 AM (34,000Bk7T) #®IR —- 1200AR
1 5115 FHF Reux (FR) 59 [ 5] FO4F 102% “EEpk 11.3%
2 1 3CHE4 Estepona (FR) 57 [ 2] FUEHE 9.0% Mk 146%
3 47 EHVAE King Return (FR) 555 [ 3] IHF] 44% %R 34%
4 1 $R4HMEE Fort Etna (IRE) 55.5 [ 1] Q=% 16.3% &8 15.6%
5 1 {RFEHE EpsonBlue Cen (IRE) 555 [ 4] m%m 1.3% ZfEF) 6.8%
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% 10 3% 2:15 AM  (53,000Bx7T)

1 229112 HiE Agile (IRE) 60 [ 3] “ikE 107% ZBEfR 145%
2 732017 B4, Woot City (FR) 59.5 [13] EEREfE 10.9% A 9.3%
3 212959 #iEH  Kosakenzipfel (FR) 59.5 [ 5] EEh 03% HT=E  226%
4 374555 #NE%  Nacido (GER) 595 [ 7] BXS 19.0% HESL 7.2%
5 512222 LLEIRLA Presage Noctume (IRE) 59 [ 6] 7%t 11.3% 1Rid 7.4%
6 756061 KXZIEREE DevilinThe Sky (RE) 58 [10] £2=%& 16.3% E{EZE 9.0%
7 023110 2B Wukhann (FR) 575 8] BEI& 1.2% WAEZE 6.8%
8 646287 ¥EIRE  Orion Rock (FR) 57.5[12] =T 9.6% HEHK 8.8%
9 004283 if{& Bosioh (FR) 57 [15] FHE 5.7% {EmtF 8.2%
10 802017 Z&#t#F  Santurin (FR) 56.5 [ 14] FiEE4E 9.0% {A%=ZE 9.4%
11 225445 #F/R¥|E  Circeo (IRE) 56 [ 9] FHI4F 102% FHRE 9.5%
12 741084 ZELFE  Robinie 55.5 [16] it 105% FFm  112%
13 060733 #BERIAE S Super Alex (FR) 55.5 [11] Sl 7.9% FERER 8.4%
14 046400 S5484E  Lorenzo De Medici (FR) 54.5 [ 4] £IX 7.6% {EiE 7.4%
15 303338 EMEE  Cheek To Cheek (RE) 53.5[ 1] =¥ 121% %%ﬂﬁ 8.6%
16 167672 HEYFHIZE Strako (FR) 525 2] &g  89% E 9.1%
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